Form # P 04	DISPLAY	' THIS	CARD	ON	PRINCIPAL	FRONT	FAGE	OF W	ORK
Please Read Application An Notes, If Any, Attached	d		B		ERMIT		_	Number: 0	40695
This is to certify	y that <u>Cawle</u>	y Crystal	- <u>-</u>						
has permission	to Amen	dment to #01	-0592: rep	e front	s and s p				
AT 31 Taylor	St					9 057	A004001		
of the prov the constr this depar	ublic Works for if nature of wo	he Statu intenanc	tes of N e and u	ne a	nd of the uildings and st inspection ma or inspection model of the ding or in the	ust ereo	A certif	y of Por the app ficate of c ed by own	l comply with all rtland regulating lication on file in beccupancy must be er before this build- of is occupied.
					TICE IS REQUIRED				r is occupied.
OTHE Fire Dept. 🛫	R REQUIRED AP	PROVALS							
		······				$\langle \rangle$	```	\bigcap	Λ
						\neg	A	Sound	k 1/14/04
Other	Department Name				(per	Director - I	Building & Inspec	ction Services
			PENAL	ΓY FO	R REMOVING प्	HIS CARI	כ		<i>i '</i>

•	ine - Building or Use				Issue Date:		CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 041	. ,	3, Fax: (207) 874-87	16	04-0695			057 A0	04001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner A		•		Phone:	
31 Taylor St	Cawley Crysta		31 Tayl	or St # 1				
Business Name: Contractor Name		e:	Contracto	or Address:			Phone	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Ty Alterat	ype: ions - Com	mercial		L	R6
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit F	ee:	Cost of Worl	CE	O District:	
3 unit	3 unit w/replace	ced front stairs and		\$30.00	, \$	0.00	2	
	·	ment to permit #01-	FIRE DE	·		INSPECTI Use Group		Туре:
Lenge use: 3 du					Denied	RZ RZ	62A 19	56 99
	·		Signature PEDEST		n TTIES DIST	Signature	mB 6	114 104
			Action:	Approve	d 🗌 Appr	oved w/Cor	nditions	Denied
		_	Signature	:		Da	ite:	
Permit Taken By: kwd	Date Applied For: 05/27/2004			Zoning	Approva	l		
		Special Zone or Revi		Zoning	g Appeal		Historic Pres	ervation
		Shoreland		Variance			Not in Distric	et or Landmar
		 Shoreland Not to move Wetland The E Flood Zone Subdivision Subdivision Auge 	LIST J	Miscellan	eous		Does Not Red	quire Review
		Flood Zone	in	Condition	nal Use		Requires Rev	iew
		Subdivision	lin	Interpreta	tion		Approved	
		Site Plan W	-	Approved		2	Approved w/0	N 11
		Maj Mipor MM	indute polotoa	Denied		To Date:	Denied	/20/04
		·	~ <u>~</u>				12/0-	4 . den 1

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
DESDONSIDI E DEDSON IN CHADCE OF WODK TITLE		DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine - Bui	lding or Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:		
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel:	0		6 04-0695	05/27/2004	057 A004001		
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:		
31 Taylor St	Cawley Crystal 31 Taylor St # 1						
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone		
	Applicant	Applicant Portland					
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		•		
	Alterations - Commercial						
Proposed Use:		Propos	ed Project Description:				
3 unit w/replaced front stairs and stoop: Amendment to permit #01- 0592, never started Amendment to #01-0592: replace front stairs and stoop							
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 05/28/2004 Note: there was a previous permit for this #01-0592 Ok to Issue: Image: Conditional Conditiona Conditiona Conditional Conditina Conditional Conditina							
1) Not to increase the existing footp	rint unless minimum req	uired for Fire an	d Building Codes.				
2) ANY exterior work requires a sep District.	parate review and approv	val thru Historic	Preservation. This p	property is located wi	thin a Historic		
3) This is NOT an approval for an a not limited to items such as stove					including, but		
4) This property shall remain a three approval.	e (3) family dwelling. Ar	ny change of use	shall require a sepa	rate permit applicatio	on for review and		
5) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work.							
Dept: Building Status: A Note:			Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	te: $06/14/2004$ Ok to Issue: \Box		
1) Must meet all the requirements of	the previously approved	a permit					
Dept: Fire Status: A Note:	approved	Reviewer	Lt. MacDougal	Approval Da	te: 06/07/2004 Ok to Issue: □		

04-0695

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 31 TAYLOR ST						
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure $41'' \times 72''$	-	- " "	Footage of Lot			
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 57 Block# A Lot# 4	Owner: CRVS	FAL	CAWLE	Telephone: 9 772-08/1		
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant telephone: CRYSTA 31 TAY PORTLA	L CAU	T,	Cost Of Work: \$-3000 Renewr Fee: \$ and thou + 50 Fee: \$ and thou + 50		
Current use: <u>3</u> FAMILY						
If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use:						
Approximately how long has If been vacant:						
Proposed use: <u>SAME</u> -						
REPLACE FRONT STOOP + STAIRS, FINISH DRIVEWAY						
Contractor's name, address & telephone: NOHE /SELF						
Who should we contact when the permit Is ready: CRYSTAL CAWLEY						
Mailing address: ABOVE						
We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. PHONE: $772 - 0811$						
THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLU			NS THE DEDMIT WI			

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is Issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: Date:

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall



31 Taylor Street

Description of Project

Front Doors and Transom Drawing A

We will replace the existing single door (photo 1) with a set of double doors. The existing front door, sill, and frame are in very poor condition. For example, *the* door is no longer a rectangle, a result of previous owners trimming it dramatically wherever it was sticking, and it has some cracks all the way through which resist filling.

We plan to retrame the door/window opening, but we will not be changing the size of the opening, which we believe is original. The transom over the door will be made a few inches deeper (the double doors are two inches shorter than the current single door). We will install the doors and transom in the frame based on similar examples on houses in our neighborhood.

Front Stoop and Stairs Drawing B

Our front stoop and stairs (photo 2) are in poor condition and we want to build something that better suits our house. We have based our design on looking at stoops around the West End and plans we've seen in magazines and catalogues. Our drawing is somewhat to scale — we will follow Historic Preservation Program guidelines tor placement of balusters and details.

The existing porch is 41 inches deep by 72 inches wide, with six risers. The current run (from edge of first riser to house is 89 inches. We will keep the same run, but our new design makes the porch slightly smaller — 36 inches deep by 66 inches wide.

The rail height on our design is 36 inches, which is three inches higher than what's on there now — we have a railing height code exemption certificate (see attached copy).

Garden and Bike Shed Drawings C and C.I

The metal shed was rusting and sagging (we dismantled it on May 17, 2001 tor safety reasons), and was too bulky for the site and for our needs. We want to build a small 10'W x 12'D wood garden shed that has more character and looks nicer with the house.

The former shed was 18 feet wide by 17 feet deep. It was located at the corner of our property, set back about 20–24 inches on the left side and 10–12 inches at the back (see photos 3 and 4).

We want to build the new shed with a setback ot 3 feet from each side. I spoke with Marge Schmuckal in December 2000 about the setback, and she told me that because we are improving the existing setback, which is not to code anyway, a 3-toot setback is acceptable in this case. I also understand that we have one year to build a new shed within the footprint of the old shed.

Please note: this description is a revised version of our Historic Preservation Committee proposal for the work we want to do to our house. A copy of the committee's approval letter is attached.

Thank you tor your consideration -Chystat Caules





CAWLEY/WOLFE 31 TAYLOR ST.



20-24" from fence SHED



SHED



CRYSTAL CAWLEY

31 Taylor Street Portland Maine 04102 207-772-0811 ccawleyl@maine.rr.com

May 26, 2004

City of Portland Planning Department

We are applying for a building permit to continue a project that we started in 2001 (for which we had received a permit, now expired). We completed the shed and replaced the front doors on the house, but for various reasons we had to suspend the project at that time. This summer, we will complete the project: replace the front stoop and stairs and finish the driveway. We will follow *exactly* the plans which were approved in 2001.

I spoke with Bill Needleman who said that we would most likely be able to pick up work from where we stopped without going through the whole approval process again. At his suggestion, I have attached copies of approval forms from the Historic Preservation Committee and the Planning Department.

If there is any other information you need or if you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely uptat cawley Crystal-Cawley

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

February 2,2001

Edward Hobler, Chair Rick Romano, Vice Chair Susan Wroth Camillo Breggia Robert Parker Steve Sewall Cordelia Pitman

Crystal Cawley & David Wolfe 31 Taylor Street Portland, Maine 04102

Re: Certificate of Appropriateness; 31 Taylor Street—exterior and site alterations

Dear Ms. Cawley and Mr. Wolfe:

On February 1,2001, Historic Preservation Staff of the Portland Planning Department reviewed and approved your request for a Certificate of Appropriateness. Approval is for the replacement of the front door, entry porch and rear garden shed, as well as driveway alterations, at 31 Taylor Street.

Approval is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. That the concrete pavers for the driveway be natural, rather than tinted as originally proposed; and
- 2. That the applicant notify staff at a mid-point during construction, and again upon completion of the project, to ensure compliance with the approved application. (Contact Jeffrey Harris, Preservation Compliance Coordinator, at 874-8728)

All improvements shall be carried out as shown on the submitted plans and specifications dated 12/20/00, except as to comply with the above conditions. Changes to the approved plans and specifications and any additional work which may be undertaken must be reviewed and approved by this office prior to construction, alteration, or demolition. If, during the course of completing the approved work, conditions are encountered which prevent completing the approved work, or which require additional or alternative work, you must apply for and receive a Certificate of Appropriateness or Non-Applicability PRIOR to undertaking additional or alternative work.

This Certificate is granted upon condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within twelve (12) months after the date is issuance. If the work authorized by this Certificate is not commenced within twelve (12) months after the date of issuance or if such work is suspended in significant part for a period of one year after the time the work is commenced, such Certificate shall expire and be of no further effect; provided that, **for** cause, one or more extensions of time for periods not exceeding ninety (90) days each may be allowed in writing by the Department.

Sincerely,

Deborah G. Andrews

Historic Preservation Program Manager

cc: Approval Letter File

Application for Exemption From Building Code Railing Height Requirements

* Exemptions apply only for designated landmark structures and structures located in historic districts, per BOCA regulations. Requests need approval from both the Historic Preservation and Building Inspections divisions of the Planning Dept.

RYSTAL CANTEY Applicant <u>Applicant</u> <u>31 TAYLOR ST. # 1 POR</u>TLAND 04102 -Applicant's Mailing Address -775-61,48 x 222 (day 5) Contact Person/Phone Number

 $\frac{12 - 21 - 00}{\text{Application Date}}$ $\frac{54ME}{\text{Address of Subject Property}}$

Description of Project (please attach photograph of existing conditions and/or plan of project): WE WANT TO BUILD A NEW STOOP + STAIRS - SEE DRAWING ATTACHED. EXISTING STRUCTURE PODELY DE (GNED + BUILT (SEE PHOTO)

Please provide the following information:

1. Current Use of Property (If multi-family residence, please indicate # of units): MULTI-FAMILY, 3 UNITS	
2. Proposed Use, if applicable: SAME	
3. The distance from the porch deck to the ground: $40''$	
4. The number of existing stair risers: 6 SEE PHOTO OF EXISTING	STRUCTURE
5. The current railing height and/or documented original railing height: <u>CURRENT = 33", NOT</u> R BECAUSE NO RAILING OFIGINALLY (SEE 1924 PHOTO) 6. The railing height requested: <u>36"</u> , BASED ON AEIGHTS OF OTHER S. KRONT ENTRYWAYS IN NEIGHBORHOD/ HISTORIC DISTRICT	ELEVANT
 Planning Office Use Only:	
Historic Preservation Committee/Staff Recommendation: H.P. Staff Supportes veg appropriate to scale. & have . J. Audre 3.	el -
Inspections Staff Recommendation: 36" ATT STAIRS & LANDINGS SHOWLD BE OK CUJS	
Exemption Granted Conditional Exemption Exemption Denied	
Signature Mar a By Glass Date: File 8, 200 /	

•	a lne - Building or U s 4101 Tel: (207) 874-870		0110600	M 6 2001	057 A004001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:	
31 Taylor St	Cawley Crys	stal	31 Taylor Star	Proprie de	207-775-6148	
Business Name:	Contractor Na	me:	Contractor Address:		Phone	
n/a	no contracto	r/self	n/a n/a			
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Additions - Dwe	llings	Zone: TL-50	
Past USE:	Proposed USE:		Permit Fæ:	Cost of Work	CEO District:	
3 family	3 family. R	eplace shed. front stoop	\$54.00	\$5,000.00	3	
3mt Hp	•	front door. Call Crystal Sex 3222			BECTION Group: 7-2 Type:5/2	
Proposed Project Description replace 10' x 12' shed, re	place front stoop & stairs 4	1" x 72" / Door	Signature: PEDESTRIAN ACTI Actioa: Appro Signature:		w/Conditions Denied	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	-1		Approval		
jodinea	05/31/2001		Zomig	g Approval		
<u>.</u>		Special Zone or Revi	ews Zoni	ng Appeal	Historic Preservation	
		Shoreland	🗌 Variane	e i	[] Not in District & Landmark	
		Wetland	Miscella	ancous	Docs Not Require Review	
		□ Flood Zoney ↓ 7 W NO □ Subdivision The ↓ □ Site Plan	Condition	onal Use	Requires Review	
		Subdivision No 9	X Interpret	tation		
		Site Plan		ed .	Approved w/Conditions	
		Maj 🔲 Minor 🗍 MM	Denied		Denied APT	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the arithority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	,ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK TITLE		DATE	PHONE
	n na sina an ana ao amin' ao a		<u></u>

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

February 2,2001

Previous Dennit APPre Edward Hobler, Chair Rick Romano, Vice Chair Susan Wroth **Camillo Breggia Robert Parker** Steve Sewall **Cordelia Pitman**

Crystal Cawley & David Wolfe 31 Taylor Street Portland, Maine 04102

Re: Certificate of Appropriateness; 31 Taylor Street-exterior and site alterations

Dear Ms. Cawley and Mr. Wolfe:

On February 1,2001, Historic Preservation Staff of the Portland Planning Department reviewed and approved your request for a Certificate of Appropriateness. Approval is for the replacement of the front door, entry porch and rear garden shed, **as** well as driveway alterations, at 31 Taylor Street.

Approval is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. That the concrete pavers for the driveway be natural, rather than tinted as originally **proposed; and**
- 2. That the applicant notify **staff** at a mid-point during construction, and again upon completion of the project, to **ensure** compliance with the approved application. (Contact Jeffrey Hams, Preservation Compliance Coordinator, at 874-8728)

<u>All improvements shall be carried out as shown on the submitted plans and specifications dated</u> <u>12/20/00, except as to comply with the above conditions</u>. Changes to the approved plans and specifications and any additional work which may be undertaken must be reviewed and approved by this office prior to construction, alteration, or demolition. If, during the course of completing the approved work, conditions are encountered which prevent completing the approved work, or which require additional or alternative work, you must apply for and receive a Certificate of Appropriateness or Non-Applicability PRIOR to undertaking additional or alternative work.

This Certificate is granted upon condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within twelve (12) months after the date is issuance. If the work authorized by this Certificate is not commenced within twelve (12) months after the date of issuance or if such work is suspended in significant part for a period of one year after the time the work is commenced, such Certificate shall expire and be of no further effect; provided that, for cause, one or more extensions of time for periods not exceeding ninety (90) days each may be allowed in writing by the Department.

Sincerely,

Deborah G. Andrews Historic Preservation Program Manager

cc: Approval Letter File